

**Court No. - 73**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 26943 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Smt. Manju Upadhyay

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Rakesh Kumar Shukla

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State.
2. It has been submitted by learned counsel for the applicant that the applicant has filed an application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C., making several allegations against opposite party no.2 and 3, including the allegations of 'Cherchar' against her minor daughter but that application has been registered as a complaint case without assigning any just reason.
3. Issue notice to opposite party no.2 returnable at an early date.
4. Put up on 03.03.2025 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 4.2.2025

RKM