

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(SN.23)

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 26943 of 2024

Applicant :- Smt. Manju Upadhyay

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Rakesh Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashwani Kumar Mishra,G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the applicant to press the instant application even in the revised call. However, Shri Ashwani Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and the learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Both the opposite parties are directed to file counter affidavit by the next date of listing.
3. Put up this matter on **11.8.2025**, as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.7.2025

o.k.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)