



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 26943 of 2024

Smt. Manju Upadhyay

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rakesh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 78
(Sl.No. 1)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. List revised
2. None appears for the applicant to press the instant application. However, no any rejoinder affidavit has been filed.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file rejoinder affidavit within a further period of four weeks.
4. List this matter on 03.11.2025 in the daily cause list.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

August 28, 2025
Ashish Pd.